Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN244E0L 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168449632 Seite 1 von 29
Page 1 of 29

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: DJI SDR Transmission
Type Designation: TX5
Trademark: DJI
FCC ID 2ANDR-TX53209
Operating Voltage 7.4 V DC by battery or powered by AC/DC adapter (120V AC/60Hz)
Testing Voltage DC 7.4V by battery or AC 120V, 60Hz
Extreme Temperature Range -10ºC to +45ºC
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SRD: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
2) 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
b/g/n20/n40/ax20/ax40
3) 5.2GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz/80MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ax20/ax40/ax80
4) 5.6GHz SRD: operating within 5470-5725MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHzBandwidth (Transmitting Only)
5) 5.8GHz SRD: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
Technical Specification of 5.6GHz SRD
Operating Frequency 5500-5700MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5510-5670MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM
Channel Number 8 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
3 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antennas, only MIMO mode supported.
Antenna Number 2TX (ANT0+ANT1, or ANT0+ANT3, or ANT2+ANT1, or ANT2+ANT3)
Antenna Gain Ant0: 3.23dBi, Ant1: 3.02dBi, Ant2: 3.71dBi, Ant3: 2.44dBi (as
provided by client)
TPC Not Supported
Equipment Type Slave without DFS detection
Technical Specification of 5.8GHz SRD
Operating Frequency 5728.5-5846.5MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN244E0L 004 Seite 10 von 29
Page 10 of 29
5730.12-5848.12MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth CA Mode
5727.5-5844.5MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
5730.2-5847.2MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth CA Mode
5730.5-5844.5MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5735.5-5839.5MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5745.5-5829.5MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM
Channel Number 60 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
60 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth CA Mode
40 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
40 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth CA Mode
115 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
105 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
85 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation 2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth CA Mode
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth CA Mode
1MHz for 10MHz/20MHz/40MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antennas, only MIMO mode supported.
Antenna Number 2Tx (ANT0+ANT1, or ANT0+ANT3, or ANT2+ANT1, or ANT2+ANT3)
Antenna Gain Ant0: 3.07dBi, Ant1: 3.55dBi, Ant2: 3.48dBi, Ant3: 2.38dBi (Provided
by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN244E0L 004 Seite 11 von 29
Page 11 of 29
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5.6GHz SRD